
No.
Certificate 

No. Country Name of participant Institution Position Contact e-mail

1 1-16 Arian Xhaferraj Prosecutor Office of Vlora 
Prosecutor, Head of Anti Crime and Anti Corruption 

Department
arian.xhaferraj@pp.gov.al

2 2-16 Arber Kaci Ministry of Justice Advisor of the Minister arber.kaci@drejtesia.gov.al

3 3-16 Marko Popovic State Investigation and Protection Agency Investigator for Financial Crime and Corruption mpopovic@sipa.gov.ba

4 4-16 Emil Pinkas Prosecutor's Office of Bosnia and Herzegovina Deputy Head of Office of the Chief Prosecutor emil.pinkas@tuzilastvobih.gov.ba

5 5-16 Svetlana Bozhkova Regional Prosecution Office, Burgas Junior prosecutor sv.bozhkova@bs.prb.bg

6 6-16 Sava Shishenkov Sofia City Court Junior Judge sava.shishenkov@gmail.com

7 7-16 Croatia Ivana Maracic Municipal State Attorney's Office in Zagreb
Deputy of Municipal State Attorney, Criminal 

Department
Ivana.Maracic@odozg.dorh.hr

8 8-16 Lidija Davkova Financial Police Office
Junior Inspector for Detection of Crimes With Sinificant 

Material Gain 
lidija.davkova@finpol.gov.mk

9 9-16 Ivana Trajcheva Basic Public Prosecution Skopje Public Prosecutor Ivana.trajceva@gmail.com

10 10-16 Cristina Chistol National Anticorruption Center Superior inspector cristina.chistol@cna.md

11 11-16 Roman Morozan National Anticorruption Center

Senior criminal investigator in exceptional cases at the 

Asset Recovery Service from General Criminal 

Investigation Direction

roman.morozan@cna.md

12 Helga Dakic
Administration for the Prevention of Money 

Laundering and Terrorist Financing
Senior Advisor I helga.dakic@uspnft.gov.me

13 Damir Lekic
Administration for the Prevention of Money 

Laundering and Terrorist Financing
Independent Adviser I damir.lekic@uspnft.gov.me

14 14-16 Adelina Rosu Asset Recovery Office – Ministry of Justice Police officer Adelina.rosu@just.ro 

15 15-16 Daniela Dediu
Prosecutor's Office attached to First Instance 

Court of 1st District of Bucharest
Prosecutor dediu_daniela@mpublic.ro

16 16-16 Jelena Deretic Ministry of Justice Independent Adviser jelena.deretic@mpravde.gov.rs

17 17-16 Milena Maletic First Basic Public Prosecutor’s Office in Belgrade Deputy Public Prosecutor Maletic_milena@yahoo.com
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18 Alberto Perduca Procuratore della Repubblica Aggiunto albertoernesto.perduca@giustizia.it 

19 Lawrie Day Partner and Senior Consultant lawrieday@icloud.com

20 John Burrow Consultant (Offshore & Banking) jsburrow@aol.com

21 Pedro Gomes Pereira Senior Asset Recovery Specialist pedro.pereira@baselgovernance.org

22 Andrei Furdui Deputy Director, Department for Crime Prevention Andrei.Furdui@JUST.RO

23 Yee Man Yu Asset recovery and anti-money laundering expert yyu3@worldbank.org

24 Radu Cotici Head of RAI Secretariat rcotici@rai-see.org

25 Tomislav Curic Anti-corruption Expert tcuric@rai-see.org

26 Aida Bulbul Finance and Administrative Officer abulbul@rai-see.org
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